

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17691/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 11-06-2021 & 22.07.2021 in WP No. 1231/2020, WP No. 2340/2020, RA No.48/2021 in WP No.1231/2020, RA No. 49/2021 in WP No.1231/2020 and RA No.50/2021 in WP No.2340/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

VINODKUMAR & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.95878/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.95879/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.95880/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.95877/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Date : 16-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s) is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.8300/2021.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained in the meanwhile.

**(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER**