## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No. 39462/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-06-2021 in WP No. 1418/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

KOMAL CHANDRAKANT DESHMUKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.250466/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.250468/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.250469/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.250465/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.250467/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date: 11-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Ms. Apurva, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Shah, Adv. Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv. Mr. Arun Kanwa, Adv. Ms. Namisha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 8300 of 2021.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR